O APEM

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Supplier‘s name : APEM SAS,

a private company incorporated and existing under the laws of France having its registered offices at 55 avenue Edouard
Herriot - BP 1 — 82303 Caussade cedex — France acting in its name and in the name and on behalf of its subsidiaries:
MEC Aps (Denmark),

APEM Italia Srl (Italy),

APEM Components Ltd (UK)

APEM Inc. (USA)

whose legal information are attached in appendix to this declaration

Declares that the products
Product name and Model: Panel switches, PCB switches, Joysticks, LED indicators, Control panels

Regulatory Model number: All series

Product options: conforms to the following specifications and regulations:

COMMISSION DELEGATED DIRECTIVE (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex 11
to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted
substances (RoHS III).

Additional information:
This directive aims at banning the marketing and use within the European Union of the following hazardous
substances in electrical and electronic equipment:
e Lead (0,1 %)
e  Mercury (0,1 %)
e  Cadmium (0,01 %)
e Hexavalent chromium (0,1 %)
e Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) (0,1 %)
e Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) (0,1 %)
e Bis(2-Ethylhexyl)
e phthalate (DEHP): (0.1%)
e  Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): (0.1%)
e Dibutyl phthalate (DBP): (0.1%)
e Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): 0.1%

We confirm that all Series of Products manufactured by APEM SAS, are and will remain in compliance
with the restriction of the marketing and use of the above-mentioned substances imposed by such directive.

The products benefiting from exemptions are referenced in the attached appendix.
Signed for and on behalf of: Caussade, September 13, 2021

Marc Enjalbert, CEO Place and date of issue
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ANNEX TO THE DECLARATION

Liste des produits APEM béneficiant d'exemption
List of APEM products benefiting from exemption

exemption | exemption | exemption

APEM séries/series
e (6C) (7C) (88)

500

600

1000

1200

1600

2600

3500

3600

5000

6000

8000

10400

11000

12000

13000

18000

55000

12000X778

4400-4600

4700-4800

5000M

9100-9200-9500

9400-9600

A0l

A02 - AQ3 - A0S

AV

CP

CT

ES

FD fileté

FNR

FP fileté

HARDWARE

1A

IC

IF fileté

HL

IHS

IL

M
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Liste des produits APEM béneficiant d'exemption
List of APEM products benefiting from exemption

APEM séries/series

exemption
(6C)

exemption
(7€)

exemption
(8B)

IR

X

IS

I1Z METAL

Joystick APEM brand all series except starting by TS
and CW

> > | >

Joystick APEM brand 3000 & 6000

KG

KL

KR

LED indicators APEM brand

LED indicators APEM brand Q6 & Q12

LK

MT

NK

NV

PT65

S

Sealing boot APEM brand néopténe

Sealing boot APEM brand silicone

SMT TL

SMT TR

SP

XXX XXX [X XXX |X[X|[X|X]|>|[>x|x

Switch guards APEM brand P/N starting by
2xPN,5xPN 2xxPN,3xxPN,

>

Switch guards except color red or black APEM brand
P/N starting by :1xx, 2xx,5xx, and MSG

Switch guards except color red or black APEM brand
P/N starting by :2x,3x,4x,5x,6x,7x,8x

Switch guards red or black APEM brand P/N starting
by : 2x,3x,4x,5x,6x, 7%, 8x

Switch guards red or black APEM brand P/N starting
by :1xx, 2xx,5xx, and MSG

TL

TR

WP

ZL

ZP

PBA

X [IX[IX|X|X|X]| X

2600S

6305-640S-650S

END




APEM SAS (France)
55 avenue Edouard Herriot — BP 1 — 82303 Caussade cedex — France

MEC Aps (Denmark)
Industriparken 23 — 2750 Ballerup - Denmark

APEM Italia Srl (Italy)
Via Marconi 147G - Marene (CN) — Italy

APEM Components Ltd (UK)
Drakes Drive - Long Crendon — Aylesbury — Buckinghamshire HP 18 9BA — United Kingdom

APEM Inc. (USA)
63 Neck Road, Haverhill, MA 01835, United States of America



