

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Supplier's name:

APEM SAS,

a private company incorporated and existing under the laws of France having its registered offices at 55 avenue Edouard Herriot – BP 1-82303 Caussade cedex – France acting in its name and in the name and on behalf of its subsidiaries:

MEC Aps (Denmark), APEM Italia Srl (Italy), APEM Components Ltd (UK) APEM Inc. (USA)

whose legal information are attached in appendix to this declaration

Declares that the products

Product name and Model: Panel switches, PCB switches, Joysticks, LED indicators, Control panels

Regulatory Model number: All series

Product options: conforms to the following specifications and regulations:

COMMISSION DELEGATED DIRECTIVE (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted substances (RoHS III).

Additional information:

This directive aims at banning the marketing and use within the European Union of the following hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment:

- Lead (0,1 %)
- Mercury (0,1 %)
- Cadmium (0,01 %)
- Hexavalent chromium (0,1 %)
- Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) (0,1 %)
- Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) (0,1 %)
- Bis(2-Ethylhexyl)
- phthalate (DEHP): (0.1%)
- Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): (0.1%)
- Dibutyl phthalate (DBP): (0.1%)
- Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): 0.1%

We confirm that all Series of Products manufactured by APEM SAS, are and will remain in compliance with the restriction of the marketing and use of the above-mentioned substances imposed by such directive.

The products benefiting from exemptions are referenced in the attached appendix.

Signed for and on behalf of:

Caussade, September 13, 2021

Marc Enjalbert, CEO

Place and date of issue

Name, function

Signature

ANNEX TO THE DECLARATION

List of APEM products benefiting from exemption			
APEM séries/ <i>series</i>	exemption (6C)	exemption (7C)	exemption (8B)
500	X		
600	X		
1000	X		
1200	X		
1600	X		
2600	X		
3500	X		
3600	X		
5000	X		
6000	X		
8000	X		
10400	X		
11000	Х		
12000	X		
13000	X		
18000	Х		
55000	Х		
12000X778	Х		
4400-4600	Х		
4700-4800	Х		
5000M	X		
9100-9200-9500	Х		
9400-9600	Х		
A01	Х		
A02 - A03 - A09	Х		
AV	Х		
СР	X		
СТ	Х		
ES	X		
FD fileté	X		
FNR	X		
FP fileté	X		
HARDWARE	X		
IA	X		
IC	X		
IF fileté	X		
IHL	X		-
IHS	X		
IL	X	1	
	X		
IM IP	X		

Liste des produits APEM béneficiant d'exemption List of APEM products benefiting from exemption				
APEM séries/series	exemption (6C)	exemption (7C)	exemption (8B)	
IR	Х			
IS	Х			
IZ METAL	X			
Joystick APEM brand all series except starting by TS and CW	х			
Joystick APEM brand 3000 & 6000	Х			
KG	X			
KL.	X			
KR	Х			
LED indicators APEM brand	Х			
LED indicators APEM brand Q6 & Q12	X			
LK	X			
MT	X			
NK	X			
NV	х			
PT65	X			
S	X			
Sealing boot APEM brand néoptène	Х			
Sealing boot APEM brand silicone	Х			
SMT TL	Х			
SMT TR	Х			
SP	Х			
Switch guards APEM brand P/N starting by 2xPN,5xPN 2xxPN,3xxPN,	Х			
Switch guards except color red or black APEM brand P/N starting by :1xx, 2xx,5xx, and MSG	х			
Switch guards except color red or black APEM brand P/N starting by :2x,3x,4x,5x,6x,7x,8x	х			
Switch guards red or black APEM brand P/N starting by: 2x,3x,4x,5x,6x,7x,8x	х			

Χ

X X

Χ

Χ

Χ

Х

END

Χ

Χ

Χ

Switch guards red or black APEM brand P/N starting

by :1xx, 2xx,5xx, and MSG TL

> TR WP

> > ZL

ZΡ

PBA

2600S

630S-640S-650S

APEM SAS (France)

55 avenue Edouard Herriot – BP 1 – 82303 Caussade cedex – France

MEC Aps (Denmark)

Industriparken 23 – 2750 Ballerup - Denmark

APEM Italia Srl (Italy)

Via Marconi 147G - Marene (CN) - Italy

APEM Components Ltd (UK)

Drakes Drive - Long Crendon - Aylesbury - Buckinghamshire HP 18 9BA - United Kingdom

APEM Inc. (USA)

63 Neck Road, Haverhill, MA 01835, United States of America